
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 18.11.2023 Location: Kurbads ledus halle Start time: 14:15 End time: 16:07 Spec.: 36 Game No.: 55

HS Kurbads HC Klaipeda4 : 5
(1:1, 2:1, 1:3)

Referees Linespersons
EGLĪTIS Jānis, BEDRĪTIS Armands  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 6 5:12 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:48 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 4:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 4 : 5 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 10 10:00 : 4:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  KUR  50 KALNIŅŠ Ralfs Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  KLA  1 TANG Lukas Hanli Goalkeeper in
Pen. 09:14 11:14 KLA  6 MAŽUTAITIS Dominykas Tripping
Pen. 11:38 13:38 KLA  25 ALFIOROV Viačeslav Cross-checking

Goal 13:40 1:0 KUR EQ 15 STŪRIS Kristiāns Andris NĀBURGS Hugo #26, IŠKULO Aleksandrs
#22

Goal 16:07 1:1 KLA EQ 8 MOSTAVIČIUS Jokubas BARTKĖNAS Robertas #4
Pen. 18:48 20:48 KLA  4 BARTKĖNAS Robertas Roughing

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 23:38 25:38 KUR  15 STŪRIS Kristiāns Andris Tripping
Goal 27:01 2:1 KUR EQ 28 SKRĀĢIS Ričards LEDAINIS Leo Jānis #29
Goal 29:31 2:2 KLA EQ 14 MELNIKOV Aleksander ALFIOROV Viačeslav #25
Goal 39:05 3:2 KUR EQ 77 PITKĒVIČS Valdemārs PASTARS Markuss #3

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 40:18 42:18 KUR  77 PITKĒVIČS Valdemārs Tripping
Pen. 42:38 44:38 KLA  3 ŽILIONIS Dominykas High sticking
Goal 49:59 3:3 KLA EQ 25 ALFIOROV Viačeslav REKAŠIUS Darijus #20
Goal 52:41 4:3 KUR EQ 66 KANTIĶIS Kristaps IŠKULO Aleksandrs #22
Goal 55:35 4:4 KLA EQ 17 PUZIKOV Michail  
Goal 56:13 4:5 KLA EQ 25 ALFIOROV Viačeslav MAŽUTAITIS Dominykas #6
Pen. 56:42 58:42 KLA  17 PUZIKOV Michail Cross-checking
GK 58:51  KUR  50 KALNIŅŠ Ralfs Goalkeeper out
30 sec. 58:51  KUR     
GK 60:00  KLA  1 TANG Lukas Hanli Goalkeeper out

Page 1 / 3 Document opened: 06.09.2025 (21:37) LHF_protocol_KUR_KLA_20231118_55_18139.pdf



Goalkeeper records
HS Kurbads
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

50 KALNIŅŠ Ralfs 0 0 0.00 58:51
70 DIMANTS Oto 0 0 0.00 0:00

HC Klaipeda
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 TANG Lukas Hanli 0 0 0.00 60:00

Team statistics

HS Kurbads (KUR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D PASTARS Markuss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D GONČAROVS Gļebs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D USPENSKIS Gļebs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D SEMJONOVS Damirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F ROŽULEJS Renārs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F KORBĀNS Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D STŪRIS Kristiāns Andris 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F IŠKULO Aleksandrs 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F NĀBURGS Hugo 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D SKRĀĢIS Ričards 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D LEDAINIS Leo Jānis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

31 F BRUŠEVICS Andris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

38 F RIEKSTIŅŠ Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 F RACIŅŠ Rafaēls Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 F LAZDIŅŠ Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

66 D KANTIĶIS Kristaps 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F PITKĒVIČS Valdemārs 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

97 D KURSIŠS Henrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

98 D PANTEĻEJEVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 5 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

HC Klaipeda (KLA) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D ŽILIONIS Dominykas 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 F BARTKĖNAS Robertas 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F KARPOV Nikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F MAŽUTAITIS Dominykas 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F MOSTAVIČIUS Jokubas 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F ADAMAVIČIUS Vakaris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D KANAPECKAS Ernestas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F MELNIKOV Aleksander 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F PUZIKOV Michail 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 D REKAŠIUS Darijus 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F UNIKAUSKAS Pijus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F PAVLIUKOV Georgij 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F ALFIOROV Viačeslav 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D ŽODŽIKS Marks Lukašenko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F BAGDONAS Titas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 5 4 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: JAKSYS Benas
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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